

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-117	79 <b>\</b>	Version:	1	Name:	Wilson Ave Reconstruction Project, 0	Change Order #	
Туре:	Resolu	ution			Status:	Filed		
File created:	7/31/20	014			In control:	Engineering		
On agenda:	9/4/20	14			Final action:	9/4/2014		
Title:	Action: Type of Purpose Entity I Entity I Contra Fundin Contra ( ) Fa ( ) Pri Addition Resolution Extends	Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: (x) Ratifying (X) Authorizing (x) Amending Type of Service: Change Order Purpose: Wilson Avenue Reconstruction Eastern Phase Project Entity Name: Underground Utilities Corp Entity Address: 711 Commerce Road, Linden, New Jersey 07036 Contract Amount: \$2,747,825.80 Funding Source: N/A Contract Period: July 22, 2013 through December 1, 2014 Contract Basis: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: Resolution 7R4-a adopted March 20, 2013. Extends time to complete Contract No. 08-2010, Wilson Avenue Reconstruction Eastern Phase Project, to December 1, 2014.						
Sponsors:	1 10,000	ι, ιο Βοσοί	11,2	011.				
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Date	Ver. A	Action By			Actio	on	Result	
9/4/2014	1 N	Municipal (	Council		Ado	pt	Pass	
( ) Fair & Ope ( ) Private Sa Additional Inf Resolution 7F	Ratifyir ce: Cheson Ave Under ss: 711 cunt: \$ rce: od: Ju is: ( X en ( ) formati R4-a ad	ng (X) nange Or enue Rec rground l 1 Comme 62,747,82 N/ uly 22, 20 ) Bid ( ) No Rep ) Grant ion:	rder constructurilities erce Ro 25.80 'A 013 thro ) State portable ( ) Sub	ction Corp ad, L ugh E Ven Cont D-reci	Eastern Phase inden, New Je December 1, 2 dor ( ) Prof. ributions ( ) pient ( ) n/a	e Project ersey 07036 014 Ser. ( ) EUS RFP ( ) RFQ	n Phase	
Project, to Dec	-			IU. UČ	o-∠u iu, vviison	Avenue Reconstruction Easter	II FIIase	

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 7R4-A, adopted March 20, 2013, authorized the Director of the

File #: 14-1179, Version: 1

Department of Engineering to accept the bid proposal and execute Contract No. 08-2010, Wilson Avenue Reconstruction Eastern Phase Project with Underground Utilities Corp., 711 Commerce Road, Linden, New Jersey 07036, in an amount not to exceed \$2,747,825.80; and

**WHEREAS,** a Notice to Proceed was issue on July 22, 2013, which date constituted the commencement of the contract term, which was 365 days hence; and

**WHEREAS,** due to delays due to weather and heavy traffic conditions within the work site, the Department of Engineering wishes to extend the contract term through December 1, 2014, in order to complete all street resurfacing along Wilson Avenue, complete all punch list items and allow the New Jersey Department of Transportation to perform final inspection on the project; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order No. 1 will not increase the total contract amount; and

**WHEREAS,** the attached Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 08-2010, Wilson Avenue Reconstruction Eastern Phase Project extends the time to complete this contract to December 1, 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

- The Mayor and/or his designee, the Acting Director of the Department of Engineering, is hereby authorized on behalf of the City of Newark to issue and execute Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 08-2010, Wilson Avenue Reconstruction Eastern Phase Project, extending the term of the contract through December 1, 2014, due to weather and heavy traffic conditions.
- 2. The execution of Change Order No. 1 is hereby ratified from July 22, 2013 to the date of the adoption of this authorizing resolution.
- Consistent with the provisions of the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40:A:11-15 (9), the Director of the Department of Engineering is authorized to extend the term of a contract until the time of the completion of actual construction.

## **STATEMENT**

This Resolution ratifies and authorizes the Mayor and/or his designee, the Director of the Department of Engineering, to issue and execute Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 08-2010, Wilson Avenue Reconstruction Eastern Phase Project, extending the term of the contract through December 1, 2014.